Answer key

1) 920,769 nine hundred twenty thousand, seven hundred sixty-
nine

2) 4,399 four thousand, three hundred ninety-nine

3) 58,974 fifty-eight thousand, nine hundred seventy-four

4) 8,917 eight thousand, nine hundred seventeen

5) 5,287 five thousand, two hundred eighty-seven

6) 8,233 eight thousand, two hundred thirty-three

7) 9,079 nine thousand seventy-nine

8) 48,201 forty-eight thousand, two hundred one

9) 55,170 fifty-five thousand, one hundred seventy

10) 52,699 fifty-two thousand, six hundred ninety-nine

11) 98,931 ninety-eight thousand, nine hundred thirty-one

12) 685,894 six hundred eighty-five thousand, eight hundred ninety-
four

13) 122,447 one hundred twenty-two thousand, four hundred forty-
seven

14) 936,877 nine hundred thirty-six thousand, eight hundred 
seventy-seven

15) 21,807 twenty-one thousand, eight hundred seven

16) 8,206 eight thousand, two hundred six

17) 403,532 four hundred three thousand, five hundred thirty-two

18) 44,454 forty-four thousand, four hundred fifty-four

19) 511,511 five hundred eleven thousand, five hundred eleven

20) 4,719 four thousand, seven hundred nineteen